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0000062755 CNTY 12/22/2025 VASQUEZ ROBERT                                                      2809 CORAL SEA AVE $100,000.00

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCEISSUED  

MHI     

0000062894 CNTY 12/04/2025 LANDEROS ANA LUISA                                                255 E 5TH ST $30,000.00

MOBILE HOME INSTALL- REPLACEMENTISSUED  

MHI     

0000062929 CNTY 12/03/2025 SOUTHERN CELLULAR                                                2119 MARS AVE $20,000.00

MODIFY EXISTING TELECOMMUNICATION FACILITY ISSUED  

OTHR    

0000063046 CNTY 12/03/2025 THREE FLAGS CITRUS LLC                                         4300 W HWY 86 $25,000.00

REMOVING AND UPGRADING EQUIPMENT (ANTENNAS, RRUS, CABLES, 1 OVP) AT EXISTING COMMERICIAL CELL TOWER SITEISSUED  

OTHR    

0000063090 CNTY 12/22/2025 KORGIE ROBERT JAMES                                            1179 BOUNDARY AVE $100,000.00

 INSTALL NEW MANUFACTURED HOME (REPLACEMENT) ISSUED  

MHI     

0000063120 CNTY 12/23/2025 VANDERGRIFF EARL G                                               1651 WESTSIDE RD $16,340.00

ROOFTOP PHOTOVOLTAIC SOLAR SYSTEM INSTALLATION ISSUED  

RRES    

0000063185 CNTY 12/12/2025 REEVES JERRY LANCE & CAROL YVONNE               1696 E SHANK RD $188,000.00

BUILDING NEW HAY BARN (DRILLING POLE HOLES AND CEMENTING POLES, BARN ROOFING UP)ISSUED  

NCOM    

0000063187 CNTY 12/08/2025 STRAHM WALTER E & RHODA JANE TRU                  2605 HOLT RD $250,000.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE ISSUED  

NRES    

0000063198 CNTY 12/16/2025 IMPERIAL SUN SOLAR LLC                                         2895 E HWY 98 $11,722,060.00

WILL DESIGNATE WHERE WE WILL NOT BE WORKING (CULTURAL AND RIPARIAN AREAS) THEN WILL GRADE THE PROPERTY. SEE ATTACHEDISSUED  

OTHR    

0000063231 CNTY 12/16/2025 CEDAR 2 SES LLC                                                        7552 WIEST ROAD $0.00

50 MW SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC POWER PLANT AND 50 MW BATTERY ENERGY STORAGE FACILITY ISSUED  

OTHR    

0000063250 CNTY 12/22/2025 BERNAL EDGAR                                                           1469 CARPENTER AVE $31,000.00

ROOF-MOUNTED SOLAR INSTALLWITHDRWN

SOLAR   

0000063287 CNTY 12/08/2025 APEX ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC                                 7552 WIEST RD $300,000.00

MOVE ON PERMIT FOR LAYDOWN YARD (TEMPORARY)ISSUED  

OTHR    

0000063290 CNTY 12/23/2025 MEXPORT BUSINESS CENTER II LLC                         1765 STERGIOS RD $10,000.00

INSTALLATION OF 7 STORAGE RACKSISSUED  

RCOM    

0000063313 CNTY 12/04/2025 REYES JUAN                                                                39 W BLACK HORSE DR $45,000.00

PROPOSED COVERED PATIO W/ EXTERIOR BATHROOMISSUED  

RRES    

0000063321 CNTY 12/12/2025 POLARIS EXPERIENCE LLC                                        5384 HWY 78 $5,000.00

CODE COMPLIANCE FOR TENTFINALED 

OTHR    
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0000063325 CNTY 12/15/2025 POLARIS EXPERIENCE LLC                                        5384 HWY 78 $1,000.00

CODE COMPLIANCE FOR VENDOR TENT ISSUED  

OTHR    

0000063332 CNTY 12/09/2025 SND INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC                         2095 HIGHWAY 111 $25,000.00

RE-INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE 200AMP, 3 PHASE, 277/480V MODIFICATION TO 62658ISSUED  

RCOM    

0000063339 CNTY 12/22/2025 MAMER BRETT C                                                         4205 CASEY RD $4,687.00

REPLACE 1 ENTRY DOOR WITH RETROFIT FIBERGALSS ENTRY DOOR.ISSUED  

RRES    

0000063347 CNTY 12/22/2025 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY                                          1361 DIAMOND AVE $6,000.00

INSTALL RETROFIT PERMANENT FOUNDATION (433A)ISSUED  

RRES    

0000063349 CNTY 12/18/2025 EQUITY TRUST CO CUST FBO LOWELL KAMPER IR 2583 CALICO AVE $6,000.00

INSTALL RETROFIT PERMANENT FOUNDATION (433A) ISSUED  

RRES    

0000063350 CNTY 12/04/2025 RIO RANCH LLC                                                           $2,000.00

AT&T REPLACED THEIR POLE LIKE FOR LIKE - BRENAN ELECTRICAL TO WIRE UP THE METER PANEL THAT POWERS THE POLEISSUED  

OTHR    

0000063354 CNTY 12/22/2025 AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION                           4210 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD $25,000.00

VERIZON MICROWAVE ADDITION TO EXISTING CELL TOWER SITEISSUED  

RCOM    

0000063355 CNTY 12/03/2025 RODRIGUEZ EVERADO DURAN & CERVANTES KAT 2106 WINTERHAVEN DR $25,000.00

INSTALLATION OF TWO GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS TO 25' BELOW GROUND SURFACE.ISSUED  

OTHR    

0000063359 CNTY 12/16/2025 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY                  868 BLAIR AVE $10,000.00

FARWEST CORROSION CONTROL CO. INSTALLING (1) 400' ANDODE GROUND BED & DECOMMISSION A GROUND BED ON BLAIR AVE.ISSUED  

OTHR    

0000063361 CNTY 12/08/2025 FLORES SARI                                                               2377 SAND KNOLL AVE $0.00

ADDING ELECTRICITY - RE-ENERGIZEISSUED  

OTHR    

0000063362 CNTY 12/23/2025 MARQUEZ FRANK L & ALICIA                                      32 FAWCETT RD $360.00

REMOVE BURNED DEBRISISSUED  

DRES    

0000063365 CNTY 12/10/2025 WESTMORELAND DOUGLAS C AND WESTMORLAN 2205 WESTMORLAND RD $61,000.00

INSTALL ROOF MOUNT SOLAR (44) TRINA 420W & ENPHASE IQP-3P MICROINVERTERS ON EXISTING BARN METAL STRUCTURE 18.48 KW TOTAL SYSTEISSUED  

RRES    

0000063378 CNTY 12/23/2025 SAPPHIRE FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC                            1702 W EVAN HEWES HIGHWAY $7,000.00

TRASH ENCLOSURE CONSTRUCTIONFINALED 

OTHR    

0000063380 CNTY 12/08/2025 SARMIENTO MANUEL S & SONIA V JT                       1829 ALAMO ST $1,800.00

CHANGING OUT WATER HEATER WITH TANKLESS IN LAUNDRY ROOMISSUED  

RRES    

0000063381 CNTY 12/05/2025 ESCOBEDO SERGIO                                                    1136 VALLEY BLVD $1,800.00

CHANGING OUT WATER HEATER WITH TANKLESS IN LAUNDRY ROOM ISSUED  

RRES    
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0000063382 CNTY 12/30/2025 REGAL LOLETA                                                            233 E HWY 80 $8,000.00

CODE COMPLIANCE FOR REQUIRED REVISIONS FROM PERMIT 63040FINALED 

OTHR    

0000063385 CNTY 12/16/2025 MARTINEZ RAUL D & DORA E JT                                2302 OLIVE RD $17,000.00

RE-ROOF REMOVE EXISTING THE INSTALL DOUBLE #40 UNDER LAYMENT.  INSTALL TILE BACK. INSTALL SHINGLE A/C ISSUED  

ROOF    

0000063389 CNTY 12/16/2025 RUIZ ERNEST G & RITA LUPE                                     517 W WORTHINGTON RD $17,500.00

RE-ROOF, REMOVE EXISITING MATERIAL AND INSTALL NEW COOL ROOF SYSTEMFINALED 

ROOF    

0000063395 CNTY 12/22/2025 RIVERA RUBEN LOPEZ                                                1311 FILLMORE AVE $5,000.00

CHANGE OUT OF 4 TON CONDENSER, COIL, AND TXV AND 50 GAL WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT ISSUED  

RRES    

0000063396 CNTY 12/30/2025 IID                                                                             108 DESERT SHORES DR $38,285.00

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING STRUCTUREISSUED  

DCOM    

0000063400 CNTY 12/22/2025 AVILA VICENTE & SALCEDO KARLA JT                      2492 JUNIUS AVE $800.00

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING WATER HEATER- SAME LOCATIONISSUED  

RRES    

0000063402 CNTY 12/30/2025 PREECE STEVEN & MARY LYNN JT                           4897 LOVELAND RD $65,000.00

PROPOSED FRONT PATIO ADD ON AND REROOF ISSUED  

RRES    

0000063405 CNTY 12/22/2025  ACOSTA LIBARDO ENRIQUE  JT ETAL                      2086 MURRAY DR $3,000.00

RE ENERGIZE POWERISSUED  

OTHR    

0000063407 CNTY 12/23/2025 ATTERBURY LESLIE H.& DAWSON KATHLEEN         2610 DANA AVENUE $5,000.00

CONVERT MOBILE HOME TO A PERMANENT FOUNDATION SYSTEMFINALED 

RRES    

0000063408 CNTY 12/18/2025 VILLEGAS REYNALDO                                                 178 LITTLEFIELD WAY $1,800.00

CHANGING OUT WATER HEATER WITH TANKLESSS IN GARAGEISSUED  

RRES    

0000063409 CNTY 12/18/2025 BERTUSSI JOHN B & HELEN L JT                               1993 BERTUSSI RD $1,800.00

CHANGING OUT WEATER HEATER WITH TANKLESS IN UTILITY ROOMISSUED  

RRES    

0000063410 CNTY 12/18/2025 ARREDONDO LUIS FERNANDO & MARTHA JT          9 E CANTALOUPE ST $1,800.00

CHANGING OUT WATER HEATER WITH TANKLESS IN GARAGE ISSUED  

RRES    

0000063412 CNTY 12/22/2025 CALDERON OMAR & SANDRA                                     1555 ARTIC AVE $500.00

REPLACING TANKLESS WATER HEATER UNIT FINALED 

RRES    

0000063421 CNTY 12/12/2025 ASHURST JULIAN D & BROCK                                    1351 W MC CABE RD $5,000.00

REPAIR & RE-ENERGIZE ELECTRICALISSUED  

OTHR    

0000063422 CNTY 12/15/2025 KOGAN GENE                                                               2171 2ND STREET $3,000.00

EMERGENCY REPLACEMENT OF A 200AMP METER PANEL UPGRADEISSUED  

OTHR    
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M005556   **** 12/04/2025 336 SEAVIEW AVENUE ESTATES LLC                        336 SEA VIEW DR $100,000.00

4-TON A/C 12X48 CARPORT AWNING; MHI-1ST TIME BEING INSTALLED ON PROPERTY ISSUED  

MHI     

M005558   **** 12/03/2025 336 SEAVIEW AVENUE ESTATES LLC                        336 SEA VIEW DR $100,000.00

4-TON A/CISSUED  

MHI     

M005559   **** 12/04/2025 336 SEAVIEW AVENUE ESTATES LLC                        336 SEA VIEW DR $100,000.00

INSTALLIATION OF MANUFACTURE HOME WITH 12x48 CARPORT AWING, 4-TON A/C.ISSUED  

MHI     

M005594   **** 12/04/2025 VALENCIA CARMEN                                                     1786 W ADAMS AVE $0.00

ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING, MOVE WASWHER & DRYERISSUED  

ACC     

M005596   **** 12/04/2025 ARREOLA DE MARTINEZ VIANEY                               1786 W ADAMS AVE $0.00

MINI- SPLITISSUED  

ACC     

M005597   **** 12/11/2025 DESERT TRAILS RV PARK                                           225 WAKE AVE $1,000.00

12'X24' ADD-ON WOOD FRAMING CONVENTIONAL FRAMINGISSUED  

ACC     

M005598   **** 12/22/2025 RUBIO JIMENEZ ANDREA G                                        1641 MALON ST $3,000.00

MINI SPLIT (4) CONNECTED TO METERISSUED  

ACC     

M005599   **** 12/22/2025 1641 MALAN ST $600.00

MINI SPLITISSUED  

ACC     

M005600   **** 12/22/2025 URIAL HERNANDEZ JOSE                                           1641 MALAN ST $3,000.00

CODE COMPLIANCE MINI SPLIT ISSUED  

ACC     

M005602   **** 12/22/2025 CARREON JUAN                                                           1806 W ADAMS AVE $3,000.00

MINI SPLIT, AWNING, AND STAIRSISSUED  

ACC     

M005603   **** 12/22/2025 MARTINEZ AMBRIZ MONICA                                       1806 W ADAMS AVE $500.00

MINI SPLIT AND AWNINGISSUED  

ACC     

M005604   **** 12/22/2025 CABRERA CANDELARIO                                              1641 MALAN ST $500.00

MINI SPLIT A/C INSTALLISSUED  

ACC     

M005605   **** 12/22/2025 TALAMANTES FRANCISCO                                         1641 MALAN ST $500.00

MINI SPLIT A/C UNITISSUED  

ACC     

Total Value: $13,504,632.00Total Number of Records Processed: 58Issued from: 12/03/2025 through: 12/30/2025

Monday, January 12, 2026 Page 4 of 4


